
HARNMASTER NAME Common Cold 24-Savôr-720 ### OCCUPATION

CHARACTER PROFILE Rikoro of Drelin Fyvria Satia-Mavari (Shek Pvar)
BIRTH PHYSICAL PHYSICAL SKILLS COMMUNICATION PSIONIC TALENTS SPELLS / INVOCATIONS

SPECIES SEX 6 STRENGTH 75 15 NAME SB ML NAME SB ML NAME SB ML NAME/CONV/LEVEL SB ML

human male ENDURANCE 75 15 CLIMBING 48 12 48 AWARENESS 15 61 SPIRIT 14 42 Balm of Gresan/1 26 11 26
BIRTHDATE ### 67 DEXTERITY 55 11 CONDITION 75 15 75 INTRIGUE 65 16 65 Psychometry [13] 14 20 Putrid Hand/1 33 11 33

6-Halánè-694 AGILITY 60 12 JUMPING 56 14 56 ORATORY 42 14 42 Verdant Hand/1 33 11 33
SUNSIGN 8 57 SPEED 80 16 MOBILITY 75 15 75 RHETORIC 62 14 62 Eye of Perfection/2 23 10 23

Táræl EYESIGHT 60 12 STEALTH 42 14 42 RITUAL -Save-K 15 15 Hand of Iliam/2 20 10 20
BIRTHPLACE HEARING 80 16 THROWING 52 13 52 SINGING 14 42 Syncope of Shalor/2 20 10 20

Tashal, Kaldor SMELL/TASTE 11 Balm of Herl/3 18 9 18
PARENT OCCUPATION TOUCH 50 10 Favrin's Bar/3 18 9 18

litigant VOICE 50 10 Mer. (potions) 16 16 Nurture of Isla/3 19 9 19
SIBLING RANK Average Mer. (gems) 16 17

3rd of 4 PERSONALITY 80 COMBAT SKILLS LANGUAGES / SCRIPTS LORE / CRAFT SKILLS

ESTRANGEMENT 10 INTELLIGENCE 16 NAME SB ML NAME SB ML NAME SB ML

outcast AURA 70 14 DODGE 70 14 70 HARNIC 15 90 HOUSEKEEPING 15 60
CLANHEAD WILL 75 15 INITIATIVE 70 14 70 Runic 90 16 102 Alchemy 13 13

aunt MORALITY 60 12 UNARMED 36 12 36 Lakise 86 16 86 Herblore 12 14
MEDICAL Law-Abiding Knives 35 11 35 Khuzan 31 15 31 Foraging 13 27

PSYCHE Staves 26 12 26 Sindarin 32 15 32 Tracking 13 14
APPEARANCE Toxicophobia Jarinese 31 15 31 Physician 12 16
HEIGHT 79 DEITY 9 Law 14 18 DISCIPLINE / CONVOCATION

6' 7" Save-K'nor Fyvria 12

FRAME 6 PIETY EKF 29
light Plantfinding 21

WEIGHT 185 LOAD (ITEMS WORN / CARRIED) CURRENT LOAD WEAPON ANALYSIS WT WQ A D B E P SE PR NOTES

185 lbs. ITEM WT MERCANTYLER'S GUILDHALL Knife, Kitchen 35 1 10 1 0 0 1 4 05 6

COMPLEXION 1 WEAPONS 7 CARRY LIFT staff (#94) 26 6 10 4 3 6 - - 20 10 48

fair ARMOR 13 150 lbs. 75 29 150 lbs. 75
HAIR COLOR 41 pack 14 210 lbs. 65 20 210 lbs. 60

blonde Other 10 255 lbs. 55 17 255 lbs. 45
EYE COLOR 41 285 lbs. 45 15 285 lbs. 30

blue 300 lbs. 35 14 300 lbs. 15
COMELINESS 13 Fumble 55 ARMOR & CLOTHING SIZE 7 FACTOR 1.1 Unarmored

attractive Stumble 60 Description / Material Qu Weight Sk Ey Fa Nk Sh Ua El Fo Ha Tx Ab Hp Gr Th Kn Cf Ft
COMBAT PROFILE Move 15 sleeved shirt / cloth 1 230 0 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
PHYSICAL PENALTY Pace 2 3' vest / leather 1 27 0 2 3 2 2 2
ENCUMBRANCE hose / cloth 1 110 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
FATIGUE shoes / leather 1 14 0 2 1 2
INJURIES/LOC HR IP 14 cloak, waterproof green h 1 93 0 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BLOODLOSS H6 leggings / leather 1 92 0 2 8 2 2 2 2 2 2

## sealskin shirt / leather 1 215 0 2 7 2 2 2 2 2 2
gloves / leather 1 11 0 2 1 2
sealskin hat / leather 1 20 0 2 1 2

PHYSICAL PENALTY FRR 3
ENDURANCE INDEX 1 LIVING STANDARD ANALYSIS 6.8 61 10 122 54 132

SPECIAL PENALTIES Clothing CLI 13 (6.77d): middle class
dbl layering 20 Food FDI 37 (60.96d): ample or comfortable
COMBAT FACTORS Housekeeping HKI 15 (10.16d): clean and healthful
MOBILITY 75 Living Space LSI 6 (121.92 sq.ft.): average town
DODGE 70 Luxuries LXI 8 (54d):high
INITIATIVE 70 Standard of Living SLI 79 (131.89d/mo, 4d/day).
FATIGUE RATE 2 1 13 37 15 6 8 79

ARMOR ANALYSIS
LOCATION B E P F S T LOCATION B E P F S T LOCATION B E P F S T LOCATION B E P F S T

Skull 1 3 1 4 3 Shoulders 2 6 2 8 6 Thorax 2 6 2 8 6 Thighs 1 4 1 5 4

Eyes Upper Arm 2 6 2 8 6 Abdomen 1 4 1 5 4 Knees 1 3 1 4 3

Face Elbows 2 2 2 Hips 2 7 2 9 7 Calves 1 3 1 4 3

Neck 1 1 1 Forearms 2 2 2 Groin 2 7 2 9 7 Feet 2 4 2 6 4

Hands 1 2 1 3 2
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Character History Worksheet NATIONAL AND ETHNIC HERITAGE native of Kaldor CULTURE Feudal

SOCIAL STATUS poor NATIVE urban BIRTHPLACE middle of field CLASS Guilded
FAMILY HEAD Charance (uncle) SIBLINGS Elyta (sister), Celeysa (sister), Feliala (sister) OCCUPATION Shek-Pvar
UNUSUAL BIRTH born on same day as the death of Brandis Elendsa. Some believe you are Sir Brandis reincarnated. BiMod:  8
NOTES ABOUT PARENTS Uncle is a military veteran (medium infantry).

5 Vleebene of Azaer, a passing Fyvria Shenava, recognized Rikoro's potential and started preparing for him to apprentice at the chantry in
Gelimo.

9 Learned family skills.
14 Rikoro travels to far away Gelimo by sea to study at the chantry.
19 Rikoro's father (Arvisen) moved to Olokand to be a bonded master litigant to Honelon of Udibis.

VALUED PERSON Save K'nor 5.77 VALUED THING journal VALUED ABSTRACTION wealth
EQUIPMENT ANALYSIS 1 KC 148 d 0 f CASH RECORD 1526 d net worth
ITEM COST WT LOC NOTES NOTE CHG BAL

pack leather 28.00 2.00 pack 15# cap., waterproofed Starting 126.00 126.00
tinder, flint and steel 9.00 2.50 pack 1-Ágrazhâr 10.00 116.00 donation to Peoni temple
bowl, spoon, goblet 11.00 1.60 pack pewter 13-Ágrazhâr 87.00 29.00 writing kit, journal & hyvrack
25 pg. journal 54.00 1.50 pack 20 pages used 10-Halánè-720 14-Ágrazhâr 14.50 14.50 ablution bowl
8 wooden pens 8.00 0.80 pack 14-Ágrazhâr 17.25 31.75 sale of herbs
black ink 13.00 1.25 pack pint 14-Ágrazhâr 15.00 16.75 bottle of wine.
ablution bowl 14.50 1.00 pack wood with locking lid 15-Ágrazhâr 52.00 68.75 sale of herbs
waterskin (water) 11.00 11.00 2 day(s), 1 gal. capacity 25-Ágrazhâr 173.00 241.75 sale of herbs
hyvrack 2.00 0.125 brass holy symbol 25-Ágrazhâr 120.00 121.75 Room & Board until 15-Azúra
25 pg. journal 35.00 1.50 0 pages used 10-Halánè-720 25-Ágrazhâr 60.00 61.75 coin purse at townhouse
1 wooden pens 5.00 0.10 pack 9-Azúra 3.25 58.50 meal at Tower Inn
Mission letter 1.00 0.02  journal 20-Azúra 9.75 68.25 savings from wages

20-Azúra 15.00 53.25 courtesan
30-Azúra 9.75 63.00 savings from wages
2-Halánè 10.50 73.50 sale of herbs, waterproofing pack
2-Halánè 33.00 40.50 hooded cloak (-coins in purse)
4-Halánè 180.00 220.50 travel expenses from Lord Odasart
4-Halánè 7.50 213.00 travel expenses from Lord Odasart
4-Halánè 125.00 88.00 travel expenses.
5-Halánè 15.00 73.00 Ternua room and board
5-Halánè 1.50 71.50 River ferry for three.
6-Halánè 6.00 65.50 room & board, Qualdris
6-Halánè 3.00 62.50 mulled ale for three, Nubeth
7-Halánè 10.50 52.00 R&B plus drinks, Nubeth
7-Halánè 20.00 32.00 robe for Lysada
8-Halánè 4.00 28.00 R&B & 2f tip, Athelren
8-Halánè 320.00 348.00 division of loot
9-Halánè 209.00 557.00 share of loot from Berina
10-Halánè 35.00 522.00 25 page journal
10-Halánè 14.00 508.00 pens and guide
10-Halánè 338.00 170.00 leggings, shirt, gloves and hat
10-Halánè 12.00 158.00 R&B Green Dragon, Minarsas
11-Halánè 10.00 148.00 taxes & tolls
10-Halánè 320.0 468.0 wages from Lord Harabor.


